FORM 12 CO-1594 (Modified) (Rév. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

53600

REC

TR

09-18-2000



Tab settings → → → ▼ 10	1460032 ed original documents or copy thereof
To the Heliotable commissioner of Latente and	ed original documents of copy thereor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CIBER, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: <u>Itrepa, LLC</u>
	Internal Address: Suite 100
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 4215 Edison Lake Parkway
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: <u>Mishawaka</u> State: <u>IN</u> ZIP: 46545
☑ Corporation-State Delaware	1 1830 4044 4110 1341 4111 137 4111 137 4111 147
☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	☐ General Partnership 05-26-2000
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #3
	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Other <u>Limited Liability Company -(Indiana)</u>
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: September 30, 1999	designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from
Excedition Date. September 30, 1777	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	R. Trademark Pogistration No. (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(5)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,898,630
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved
Name: <u>Eric J. Groen</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Baker & Daniels	
Suite 250	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 205 West Jefferson Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:
City: South Bend State: IN ZIP: 46601	
3/15/2000 MTHAI1 00000436 1898630 DO NOT (USE THIS SPACE
L FC:481 40.00 P	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ation strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	H
Eric J. Groen	May 22, 2000
Name of Person Signing /	Signature Date
Total number of pages including/	2
7	

REEL: 002136 FRAME: 0587

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement between CIBER, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 4215 Edison Lakes Parkway, Suite 300, Mishawaka, Indiana 46545, and Intrepa, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 4215 Edison Lakes Parkway, Suite 100, Mishawaka, Indiana 46545, dated September 30, 1999, CIBER, Inc. assigned all right, title and interest in and to the trademark LOGISTICS PRO, including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,898,630, all common law rights and the goodwill associated with the LOGISTICS PRO trademark to Intrepa, L.L.C., effective as of September 30, 1999.

CIBER, Inc.

RECORDED: 05/26/2000

By: Jon Gochenaur
Title: Vice Aussin Pat

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002136 FRAME: 0588**